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LIe ACTS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE , 

J?ASSED BY THE 

)?ITlILISIIED ..... GItEEABLy :rO THE RESOJ.VB Oil THE 23th OE JUNE, 1320, 

It'RlNTlm BY ,!'l!O~IAS TODD ........ ,PllIN1'ER 1'0 THe STA'!'E, 

182(t 



A "l'TORNIES.-jUSTICES' RECORDS. 

CHAPTER CCCXXVIIl . 

.AN' ACT further regulating tlie admission of AttOl'liies. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and I-lO'Lt$e DJ 
llepfesentatives, in Legislature assernbled, That 
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any person who shall have applied himself to the Qualification< of 
. . , f I" . . 'fi d 1 1 ,candid"tes for acqUIsItIOn 0 ,Iterary, SClentl c an ega attatn .. admission", At, 

ments, in mannm' directed by an . Ac.t regulating tornle" 
/ the admission of Attornies, passed on the tenth 

day of February; one thousand eight hundred 
and twenty-one, shall not be I'equired to pursue 
his studies for a longer time; in ordm'to be quali .. 
fied for admission as an Attol'ney of the Court of 
Common Pleas, if he shall sustain a good moral 
character, possess adequate legal knowledge, and 
be otherwise qlmlified accotding to the requisi-
tions of law, And the said Court of Common Court of Oom. 
P] . h < 1", tl' d t 'b lno"Pleastopr •. eas al e el euy au 101'lZe 0 prescn e proper sc:iberules of ad' 
regulations for the admission of Attornies of said i~~s~:nthi~c:~t 
Court, in pursuance of the provisions of this Act. 

[.!lppt'01Jed by the GoVe1'1Wl', Feb. 27, 1826,] 

CHAP'rER CCCXXIX, 

AN ACT to pl'ovide fol' the safe keeping of Justices; Recol'ds. 

SECT, 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and 
lIouse of Repl'esentatives, in Legislatul'e as-
sembled, That every Justice, who may I'emove . 
fi'om this State, shall, before his removal, deposit ~:~;rr~n~~i~us~ 
with the Clerk of the Judicial Courts, in the ,,~ode~~~it~~~i~~ 
cOlinty for which he was commissioned, all his.g~P~;;,o: the 
records and papers appertaining to his office, as a 
Justice of the Peace in said county; And it 
shall be the duty of the Administrator, Executor, 
or legal repI'esentative of any deceased Justice of 
the Peace, to deposit with the Clerk of the J u-
dicial Courts, in the county whel'e the said de-
ceased Justice was commissioned, all the records 

d ' , h ffi f h d also, of decea,··'!' an papers appel'tammg to teo ce 0 suc e- Justice" 
ceased .J nstice, which shall come to his hands or 
possession: And if any person shall unreasonably 
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1078 MEETlNG HOUSES,. 

neglect or refuse to comply with the provisions of' 
~:~~,l~/or ne- this Act, he shall forfeit and pay the sum of one 

hundred dollars, to be recovered by indictment 
in any Court of competent jurisdiction, 

SECT,2, Be it jitl'the1' enacted, That it shall 
be the duty of the Clel'ks of the Judicial Courts, 
in the several counties of this State, to receive 
and safely keep the records and papers, which 

Glerks 10 keep I II b d 'd' h h fi 'd d und certify such S la e eposite WIt t mn as a Ol'esal ; aIi to 
records, grant certified copies thereof, whenever required; 

which copies, duly certified by said Clerks, 
shall have the same effect as if certified by said 
Justices, And said Clerks shall have the same 

~I~~[€/ee, for fees for copies of said recol'ds and papers, as they 
are entitled to receive for other copies, 

[.!lpp1'oved by the GoVel'n01', Feb. 28, 1826.] 

CHAPTER CCCXXX. 

AN ACT enabling the owners of Meeting HOllses to manage the 
same. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of 
Rep1'eSf'ntatives, in Legislatu'i'e assembled, 'rhat 
any owners of Meeting Houses, not a parish, 
shall have power fo incOl'poratc themselves, for 

Owners of meet- the purpose of repairing, enlarging, removing and 
mg houses may. • '. 
incorporate managmg the meetmg houses, of wInch they may , 
themselves ror. • 
parochial purpo- b,e the owners, 111 the same manner and WIth the 
,cs, same effect, as parishes may, by Ia-w, incorporate 

themselves; and may choose like officers, raise 
and assess taxes, and, as a body politic, for the 
sole purposes aforesaid, do all things which a 
parish or religious society may do, in exercise of 
the authority in them by law vested, 

[.!lp]J1'oved by the Governm', MaTch S, 1826.] 


